

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.23558 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	26.03.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file proof of service on the served respondents and requested to permit the petitioner to issue personal notice afresh to the unserved respondent Nos.11 and 12. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice afresh to the respondent No.11 and 12 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 16.04.2025. SK, J sj	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.